

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, INC NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 652 SW 143RD ST 13321 27TH DR SE
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 SEATTLE WA 981661536 MILL CREEK WA 980124634
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.								
			23,620.00	-22.10 %	18,400.00	-5,220	23,000.00	-2.62 %	28,500.00	20.66 %
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT									
	313.0000	m2	40.0000	25.00 %	50.0000	10.0000	50.0000	25.00 %	56.0000	40.00 %
			12,520.00	3,130	15,650.00	3,130	15,650.00	3,130	17,528.00	5,008
3	REMOVING PLASTIC STRIPE									
	86.0000	m	4.7500	47.37 %	7.0000	2.2500	7.0000	47.37 %	8.0000	68.42 %
			408.50	194	602.00	194	602.00	194	688.00	280
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE									
	475.0000	m	1.7500	94.29 %	3.4000	1.6500	3.0000	71.43 %	4.0000	128.57 %
			831.25	784	1,615.00	784	1,425.00	594	1,900.00	1,069
SURFACING										
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE									
	71.0000	t	50.0000	50.00 %	75.0000	25.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	43.0000	-14.00 %
			3,550.00	1,775	5,325.00	1,775	3,550.00	0	3,053.00	-497
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
6	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT GRINDING									
	313.0000	m2	55.0000	-45.45 %	30.0000	-25.0000	35.0000	-36.36 %	21.0000	-61.82 %
			17,215.00	-7,825	9,390.00	-7,825	10,955.00	-6,260	6,573.00	-10,642
7	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE 2 HOUR									
	89.0000	m3	1,200.0000	7.50 %	1,290.0000	90.0000	1,350.0000	12.50 %	1,300.0000	8.33 %
			106,800.00	8,010	114,810.00	8,010	120,150.00	13,350	115,700.00	8,900
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT										
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	112.0000	m2	50.0000	-40.00 %	30.0000	-20.0000	35.0000	-30.00 %	14.0000	-72.00 %
			5,600.00	-2,240	3,360.00	-2,240	3,920.00	-1,680	1,568.00	-4,032
9	FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR									
		EST.	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.0000	6,000.00	0.00 %	6,000.00	0.00 %
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL									
	178.0000	m	30.0000	0.00 %	30.0000	0.0000	15.0000	-50.00 %	13.0000	-56.67 %
			5,340.00	0	5,340.00	0	2,670.00	-2,670	2,314.00	-3,026

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, INC NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 652 SW 143RD ST 13321 27TH DR SE
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 SEATTLE WA 981661536 MILL CREEK WA 980124634
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
11	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00	
12	STRAW BALE									
	3.0000	EACH	25.0000	-40.00 %	15.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %	50.0000	100.00 %
			75.00	-30	45.00	75	150.00	75	150.00	75
13	SPCC LEAD									
	12.0000	HR	45.0000	-22.22 %	35.0000	11.11 %	50.0000	66.67 %	75.0000	66.67 %
			540.00	-120	420.00	60	600.00	360	900.00	360
14	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN									
	L.S.			50.00 %		60.00 %		100.00 %		100.00 %
			500.00	250	750.00	300	800.00	500	1,000.00	500
TRAFFIC										
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %			0.00 %	
			3,700.00		3,700.00		3,700.00		3,700.00	
16	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	-66.67 %	2,000.0000	-80.00 %	1,200.0000	-65.00 %	2,100.0000	-65.00 %
			6,000.00	-4,000	2,000.00	-4,800	1,200.00	-3,900	2,100.00	-3,900
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	48.0000	HR	30.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %
			1,440.00	960	2,400.00	960	2,400.00	960	2,400.00	960
18	PAINT STRIPE									
	475.0000	m	2.0000	70.00 %	3.4000	50.00 %	3.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	100.00 %
			950.00	665	1,615.00	475	1,425.00	950	1,900.00	950
19	DURABLE LANE STRIPE									
	86.0000	m	20.0000	25.00 %	25.0000	15.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %	23.0000	15.00 %
			1,720.00	430	2,150.00	258	1,978.00	258	1,978.00	258
20	PERMANENT SIGNING									
	L.S.			6.38 %		6.38 %		-0.71 %		-0.71 %
			14,100.00	900	15,000.00	900	15,000.00	900	14,000.00	-100

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, INC NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 652 SW 143RD ST 13321 27TH DR SE
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 SEATTLE WA 981661536 MILL CREEK WA 980124634
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
TRAFFIC										
21	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN									
	148.0000	HR	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.5000	-10.00 %
			740.00		740.00		740.00		666.00	-74
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	-20.00 %	2,000.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %	1,500.0000	-40.00 %
			2,500.00		2,000.00		1,500.00		1,500.00	-1,000
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	128.0000	HR	3.0000	66.67 %	5.0000	100.00 %	6.0000	100.00 %	4.0000	33.33 %
			384.00		640.00		768.00		512.00	128
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
		L.S.								
			7,000.00	-28.57 %	5,000.00	-28.57 %	5,000.00	-28.57 %	4,000.00	-42.86 %
25	TEMPORARY PAINTED EDGE STRIPE									
	950.0000	m	0.3600	455.56 %	2.0000	386.11 %	1.7500	386.11 %	2.0000	455.56 %
			342.00		1,900.00		1,662.50		1,900.00	1,558
26	TEMPORARY MASK STRIPE									
	220.0000	m	11.4000	22.81 %	14.0000	14.04 %	13.0000	14.04 %	14.0000	22.81 %
			2,508.00		3,080.00		2,860.00		3,080.00	572
27	TEMPORARY LANE STRIPE									
	220.0000	m	4.4000	127.27 %	10.0000	104.55 %	9.0000	104.55 %	9.0000	104.55 %
			968.00		2,200.00		1,980.00		1,980.00	1,012
28	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2									
	1.0000	HUND	500.0000	100.00 %	1,000.0000	80.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %	900.0000	80.00 %
			500.00		1,000.00		900.00		900.00	400
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	548.0000	HR	50.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	45.0000	-10.00 %	56.0000	12.00 %
			27,400.00		24,660.00		24,660.00		30,688.00	3,288
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	45.0000	HR	55.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	0.00 %	55.0000	0.00 %	65.0000	18.18 %
			2,475.00		2,475.00		2,475.00		2,925.00	450
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	7.2000	m2	116.0000	72.41 %	200.0000	46.55 %	170.0000	46.55 %	125.0000	7.76 %
			835.20		1,440.00		1,224.00		900.00	65

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/18/2000

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- 3RD BIDDER -----
 GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO. D.A. ZULUAGA CONSTRUCTION, INC NORTHERN CON-AGG, INC.
 9125 10TH AVE S 652 SW 143RD ST 13321 27TH DR SE
 SEATTLE WA 981084600 SEATTLE WA 981661536 MILL CREEK WA 980124634
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100092 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100153

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT						
OTHER ITEMS									
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE								
		EST.		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00		1,000.00
34	MINOR CHANGE								
		CALC		0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		-1.00
35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE								
	10.0000	m	25.0000	20.00 %	30.0000	4.00 %	26.0000	25.0000	0.00 %
			250.00	50	300.00	10	260.00	250.00	0
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$259,810.95		\$257,006.00		\$262,203.50	\$264,252.00	1.71%

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			
			23,620.00	23,000.00	-2.62 % -620
2	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT 313.0000	m2	40.0000 12,520.00	35.0000 10,955.00	-12.50 % -1,565
3	REMOVING PLASTIC STRIPE 86.0000	m	4.7500 408.50	8.0000 688.00	68.42 % 280
4	REMOVING PAINT STRIPE 475.0000	m	1.7500 831.25	4.0000 1,900.00	128.57 % 1,069
SURFACING					
5	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE 71.0000	t	50.0000 3,550.00	60.0000 4,260.00	20.00 % 710
CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
6	CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT GRINDING 313.0000	m2	55.0000 17,215.00	25.0000 7,825.00	-54.55 % -9,390
7	MODIFIED CEMENT CONCRETE 2 HOUR 89.0000	m3	1,200.0000 106,800.00	1,550.0000 137,950.00	29.17 % 31,150
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
8	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 112.0000	m2	50.0000 5,600.00	25.0000 2,800.00	-50.00 % -2,800
9	FORCE ACCOUNT SHOULDER REPAIR EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %
10	LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 178.0000	m	30.0000 5,340.00	20.0000 3,560.00	-33.33 % -1,780

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
11	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL				
		EST.			0.00 %
			1,000.00	1,000.00	
12	STRAW BALE				
	3.0000	EACH	25.0000	100.0000	300.00 %
			75.00	300.00	225
13	SPCC LEAD				
	12.0000	HR	45.0000	50.0000	11.11 %
			540.00	600.00	60
14	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN				
		L.S.			0.00 %
			500.00	500.00	0
TRAFFIC					
15	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
		EST.			0.00 %
			3,700.00	3,700.00	
16	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	1.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	2,000.0000	-66.67 %
			6,000.00	2,000.00	-4,000
17	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR				
	48.0000	HR	30.0000	38.0000	26.67 %
			1,440.00	1,824.00	384
18	PAINT STRIPE				
	475.0000	m	2.0000	4.0000	100.00 %
			950.00	1,900.00	950
19	DURABLE LANE STRIPE				
	86.0000	m	20.0000	25.0000	25.00 %
			1,720.00	2,150.00	430
20	PERMANENT SIGNING				
		L.S.			-29.08 %
			14,100.00	10,000.00	-4,100

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC					
21	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	HR	5.0000 740.00	5.0000 740.00	0.00 % 0
22	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	2,500.0000 2,500.00	1,500.0000 1,500.00	-40.00 % -1,000
23	OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HR	3.0000 384.00	4.0000 512.00	33.33 % 128
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES	L.S.	7,000.00	5,000.00	-28.57 % -2,000
25	TEMPORARY PAINTED EDGE STRIPE	m	0.3600 342.00	2.0000 1,900.00	455.56 % 1,558
26	TEMPORARY MASK STRIPE	m	11.4000 2,508.00	15.0000 3,300.00	31.58 % 792
27	TEMPORARY LANE STRIPE	m	4.4000 968.00	10.0000 2,200.00	127.27 % 1,232
28	TEMPORARY RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	500.0000 500.00	1,000.0000 1,000.00	100.00 % 500
29	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HR	50.0000 27,400.00	37.0000 20,276.00	-26.00 % -7,124
30	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	HR	55.0000 2,475.00	40.0000 1,800.00	-27.27 % -675
31	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	m2	116.0000 835.20	150.0000 1,080.00	29.31 % 245

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/18/2000

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 15:00

PS&E JOB NO : 00C522 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO : 005881 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 1 WORK ORDER# : OL3138
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR5
 MOUNTS ROAD WEIGH IN MOTION
 00C522
 PROJECT : IM-0053 (874)
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
 AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 C.A. CAREY CORP.
 537 NW LOCUST ST
 98027-2412
 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
32	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.		1,000.00	0.00 %
33	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE				
		EST.		1,000.00	0.00 %
34	MINOR CHANGE				
		CALC		-1.00	0.00 %
35	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR TEMPORARY SILT FENCE				
	10.0000	m	25.0000	30.0000	20.00 %
			250.00	300.00	50
	CONTRACT TOTAL		\$259,810.95	\$264,519.00	1.81%